SUCE	(Under Section 154 Cr. P.C.)	222
	120 Kacka 2021 FIR No 636/202) Date	07.07.2021
	1 PC Sections 447/379 ii) Act. Sections	
ECOMMISS!	(iv) Others Acts & Sections	
(iii) Act	ce of Offence : Day Date From 05-07-2021 Date To	
3. (a) Occurren	ce of Offence : DayDate From	\
Time Period	Time From	Tempiri6e (17012/1970)
(b) Information	on received at P.S. Date 07.07.2021 Time 10	
(c) General	on received at P.S. Date	
	Willell / Oldi	
4. Type of fillion	urrence : (a) Direction and Distance from P.S	4-1-1-2-6
5. Place of Occ	urrence: (a) Direction and Distance from P.S. Hardy Raman Ujan Public School Parkeri DS - Mahagara Dist. DSU.	MOUEG
(b) Address	Rajpouri PS-Mahigara Dist. Dju.	
	Aug power	
(c) In case	outside limit of this Police Station, then the N/A District	
Name o	f the P.SDistrict	9
6. Complainan	Raj Kumay Prasad	
(a) Name	Raj Kumay Prasad Strain Husband's Name 4 + Raghusir Drasad (d) Nationality Indias	1
(b) Father's	s / Husband's Name 4+ Roghy SIX	
(c) Date / Y	Year of Birth X Place of Issue X Place of Issue	Y /
(e) Passpo	rt No	
(e) Passpo	ation	Diel . Art
(I) Occupe	s Pradhan Nagar Ps. Pradhan Nagar	DIST 33 45
(g) Addres	nown / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars	
	nown / suspected / districtivit deceases with	
(Attach ser	parate sheet, if necessary): UNKNOWN MISC new S	

8. Reaso	ons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Information	
	λ	
9. Particulars	s of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary):	Tree
	s of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, in recessary). Old Teak	
40 Tatal valu	e of properties stolen / involved	
11. Inquest R	ents (Attach separate sheets, if required): The original writer which is freeted as FIR is lue	complar.
12. FIR Cont	ents (Attach separate sheets, il required)	loved her wi
	Which is freezed as the	2 min
13. Action ta	ken : Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) as mentioned at item No. 2., register	
up the in	vestigation / directed ASI AbdW Lahf of Mah gara	ficer m-Charge
investiga	ation / refused investigation / transferred to P.S	rigara Police Signonerate
jurisdicti	on. FIR read over to the Complaint/ Informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given	Produce on pramant /
	nt free of cost.	2 200
		Od od
14 Signatur	re / Thumb impression Signature of the Officer-in-Charles	arge Police Station

Date: 06/07/2021

To

The Officer-In-Charge Matigara Police Station, (Under Siliguri Police Commissionerate)

Subject: Written complain regarding cutting of one number of 15 years old Teak tree by breaking lock of boundary wall and thereafter theft of cut Teak tree log by unknown person.

Respected Sir,

Most humbly I, Sri Raj Kumar Prasad, Son of Late Raghubir Prasad, resident of Pradhan Nagar, Police Station Pradhan Nagar, District Darjeeling, do hereby make this written complain before you to the effect stating that I am looking after the land which is in the name of my brother Ajit Kumar situated near Hardi Raman School, in Mouza Rajpouri, P.S. Matigara, Dist. Darjeeling and the land of my brother is bounded by brick wall with iron gate and the gate is closed by putting lock.

Today on 06.07.2021 as usual I came to visit the land of my brother and found that the lock of the gate is broken and this act has been done yesterday night on 05.07.2021. When I entered the land I further found that one number of 15 years old Teak tree has been cut down and the log of the tree has been theft by unknown person.

Hence I request you to kindly register this complain and take legal action against the unknown person who has committed this offence.

Thanking you leceived on 07.07.2024 of 11.54 h Por Ken Pu Mo 6:36 D1. 07.07.2021 WS 437 8250450911 (M) 379 PPC and lendonced to ACI Officer In-Charge Obdiv Lots of fulls I how getties Officer In-Charge Matigara Police Station

Yours faithfully

Matigara Police Station
Siliquiri Police Commissionerate